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Annex B zu den Kontraktspezifikationen: 

Handelszeiten Futures-Kontrakte 

[.…] 

Index-Futures-Kontrakte 

Produkt Produkt-
ID 

Pre-Trading-
Periode 

Fortlaufender 
Handel 

Post-Trading 
Full-Periode 

OTC Block 
Trading 

Letzter Handelstag 

            Handel 
bis 

  

DAX®-Index Futures FDAX 07:30-08:500 08:0500-- 
22:00 

 22:00-22:30 098:00-22:00 13:00  

MDAX®-Index Futures F2MX 07:30-
08:0007:30-
08:50 

08:00-- 
22:0008:50-
22:00 

22:00-22:30 089:00-22:00 13:05  

TecDAX®- Index 
Futures 

FTDX 07:30-
08:0007:30-
08:50 

08:00-- 
22:0008:50-
22:00 

22:00-22:30 089:00-22:00 13:00  

OMXH25- Index 
Futures 

FFOX 07:30-
08:0007:30-
08:50 

08:00-- 
22:0008:50-
22:00 

22:00-22:30 089:00-22:00 17:30  

SMI®- Index Futures FSMI 07:30-08:50 08:50-17:30 17:30-20:30 09:00-19:00 17:30  

SMIM®- Index Futures FSMM 07:30-08:50 08:50-17:20 17:20-20:30 09:00-19:00 17:20  

DJ EURO STOXX 50® 
Index Futures 

FESX 07:30-
08:0007:30-
08:50 

08:00-- 
22:0008:50-
22:00 

22:00-22:30 089:00-22:00 12:00  

DJ STOXX 50® Index 
Futures 

FSTX 07:30-
08:0007:30-
08:50 

08:00-- 
22:0008:50-
22:00 

22:00-22:30 089:00-22:00 12:00  

DJ STOXX 600® Index 
Futures 

F600 07:30-
08:0007:30-
09:00 

08:00-- 
22:0009:00-
22:00 

22:00-22:30 089:00-22:00 12:00  

DJ STOXX® 200 Mid 
Index Futures 

F2MI 07:30-
08:0007:30-
09:00 

08:00-- 
22:0009:00-
22:00 

22:00-22:30 089:00-22:00 12:00  

DJ Global Titans 50SM 
Index Futures 

FGTI 07:30-
08:0007:30-
08:50 

08:00-- 
22:0008:50-
22:00 

22:00-22:30 089:00-22:00 17:00  
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Produkt Produkt-
ID 

Pre-Trading-
Periode 

Fortlaufender 
Handel 

Post-Trading 
Full-Periode 

OTC Block 
Trading 

Letzter Handelstag 

            Handel 
bis 

  

DJ Italy Titans 30SM 
Index Futures 

F1TA 07:30-
08:0007:30-
08:50 

08:00-- 
22:0008:50-
22:00 

22:00-22:30 089:00-22:00 09:05  

DJ EURO STOXX® 
Sector Index Futures 

  07:30-
08:0507:30-
08:50 

08:05-- 
22:0008:50-
22:00 

22:00-22:30 089:005-
22:00 

12:00  

DJ STOXX® 600 
Sector Index Futures 

  07:30-
08:0507:30-
09:00 

08:05-- 
22:0009:00-
22:00 

22:00-22:30 089:050-
22:00 

12:00  

alle Zeiten MEZ 
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